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ralysed due to

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF COAL IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
GARGI SHANKAR MISHRA): (a) to (e). The informai:on i being collected
.and would be la~d on the Table of the House.

Number of ,CUtSt ers e' tered with Indane Gas in South Delhi

689. SHRI F. H. MOHSIN: Will the Minister of ,P~TROLEUM, CHEMI-CALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the approximate number of ('us--
tomers who had registered for Indane Gas connections with Indane dealers in South Delhi colonies of R. K. PuralU and Anand Niketan during February
1979;

(b) how long it will take to provide connections to these customers on the waiting list during the current year;
and

(c) up till w ha t da te of registration in February made with the dealers J'Cr ferred to in (a) above, connections have already been provided' or are Ukely to be provided during the next

• 2-3 months?

THIE MINISTER OF 'PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR): (a) P67

, persons had registered themselves for cooking gas (LPG) connections 'with the Indane distributors in the South Delhi colonies of R. K. Puram and Anand Niketan during February, 1979.

(b) and (c). No new LPG connections have been released in the area against the registrations made during February. 1979 as only the b(',okings upto January, 1979 have been covered 00 far. The waiting lists [or LPG c.onnections are being cleared progressively depending on the ;, vailability of LPG.

Shortar;e of Postal aDd Bev.eJ1ue
. Stamp

690. SHRI NAVIN RAVANI: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

_ (a) whether it is a fact that thEU"e is shortage of postage stamps and revenue stamps in certain parts of the country.

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) what measures are being taken
m meet the demand of these stamps?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA.
TIONS (SHR'I YOGENDRA MAK"
W ANA) : (a) According to available infonnation no shortage of P("Istage Stamps has been reported recently from any part of the country. However revenue stamps were reported short irt some parts ot Kerala and Andhra
Pradesh.

(b) Thjs was a temporary shortage due to indequate supply received from the Indian Security Press.

(c) Action has already been t~",ken to replenish supply from the India
Security Press.
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Generation of Power in Bih~\r particularly North Bihar

962. SHRI BHOGENDRA .1HA:
Will the Minister of ENERG Y be pleased to refer to the reply gi ven to

Unstarred Question No. 9837 · on 27-4-1982 regarding generation of power in Bihar particularly North
Bihar and state:

(a) what are the respective instal ..
led capacity, actual generation .and actual consumption in terms of megawatt o,r kilowatt of power from thermal and hydel sources in Bihar and in the country as a whole a.nd what specifiC efforts are being m ade to bring Bihar to the All India level;

(b) whether transfer of ~ngineers trained abroad for generation to distri ..
bution side, low quality coal, corrup-
tio,n in high places etc., are accountable for low generation, large s<!ale theft and leakage etc.; and

(c) if so, ameliorative steps under ..
taken?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI VIK ..
HAM MAHAJAN): (a) to (c) The information is being collected ':lTId will be laid on th Table of the House.

Electrification of Villages' in Gujarat

693. SHRI MOHAN LAL PATEL:
SHRl NAVIN RAVANI:

Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number o.f villages in Gujarat State elctrified \.1o to 31st
March, 1982, .

(b) the total number of villages in Gujarat which are yet to be electrified,

(c) the target fixed for the year .
1982-83;

Cd) whether there is any proposal to provide free electricity to Hari;jans and pOor sections of the society ia villages or to give . them some concessions;

(e) if so·, the details thereof . and the number of persons benefited till date?

